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OVERVIEW OF VPBANK



As at 31.03.2018

 VND 284 trillion total assets

 Full coverage of all banking segments

 Strong risk management system with three-lines-of defense 

 Pioneering in digitalization and data management

 VND 7,660 billion TOI and 2,619 billion PBT

 Approximately VND 95 trillion market capital

 Highly centralized and specialized organization model

 2 subsidiaries, 9 business segments

 Around 5.2 million active customers

VPBANK AT A GLANCE 



1993 2006 2010 2012 2014 2015 2017

DEVELOPMENT HISTORY

Established as Vietnam Joint 
Stock Commercial Bank for 

Private Enterprises

Established two subsidiaries: 
VPBank Securities and VPBank 

Asset Management

 Renamed Vietnam Prosperity Joint 
Stock Commercial Bank

 Engaged McKinsey for overhauling 
business and operating models

Announced 2012 - 2017 
strategy, focusing on Retail and 

SME

Acquired Vinacomin Finance 
and renamed VPBank Finance 

Company

 Launched Household (Commcredit) 
and Digital Banking businesses 

 Sold VPBS

 IPO – listed on HOSE. 
 Chartered capital  VND 15.706 billion

 PBT VND 8,130 billion



Consumer 
Finance (FE 

Credit)

Digital Banking 
Services

VP Direct
Corporate and 

Investment Banking
(CIB)

 Launched 
digital banking 
as a separate 
business 
segment in 
2015 to digitize 
existing 
banking 
process and 
services

 Offers standard 
banking 
products 
through e-
banking system 
accessible from 
the web and 
mobile apps

 Partnerships 
with FinTech
companies

VPBANK

Retail Banking
Commercial Banking 

(CMB)
Financial Markets / FI & 

Transaction Banking

Household 
Banking (Comm

credit)
SME Banking

1 2 3 4 5 6 9

 Core focus on 
retail bank 
lending and 
deposit products 
and services

 Key loan 
products: home 
loan, auto loan, 
consumption 
loan, business 
loan, UPL, credit 
card

 Promote Affluent 
Banking & Credit 
Card

 Division 
formed in July 
2015 to target 
the self-
employed 
mass segment

 Launched 
Commcredit to 
emphasize its 
focus on 
serving local 
communities

 Targets micro 
companies 
and SMEs 
through a 
network of 
SME centers

 Offers a full 
suite of 
banking 
products

 Serves VPBank’s
corporate 
customers with 
annual revenues 
ranging from 
VND400bn to 
VND1,600bn

 Customers include 
private and local 
enterprises as well 
as medium-scale 
State-owned 
enterprises

 VPBank’s capital 
markets division 
performs FX, monetary 
and bond market 
transactions

 Handles primarily 
transaction banking 
services for domestic 
and international 
financial institutions 
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 Targets 
enterprises with 
annual revenues 
above VND1,600 
billion

 Focuses on 
expanding 
corporate deposits 
and selectively 
growing its loan 
portfolio

8

 Started in 
March 2017 
and planned 
to go live in 
early 2018

 Aims to 
become a 
digital bank 
operated to 
international 
standards

4 Pillar strategic segments

 Key 
products: 
cash loans, 
two-wheeler 
loans, 
consumer 
durables 
loans, credit 
card

BUSINESS SEGMENTS



Q1-2018
BUSINESS UPDATE



VPBank’s network is organized following a “hub” and “spoke” structure that allows 
the Bank to cover a wider area and reach more customers

Physical distribution channels

• Around 24,000 employees

• 219 branches and 84 SME centers & hubs, approved by SBV to open 13 
branches in 2018

• Nearly 600 branded ATMs/CDMs, including 4 CDM TIMO

Distribution network - bank branches

Hanoi: 64

North: 21

Red River Delta: 22
North Central coast: 39

South Central coast: 4

Central highlands: 3

Southeast: 8

Ho Chi Minh City: 45

Mekong River Delta: 13

NETWORK DISTRIBUTION

Channels

Transac tion 

points 

at 31 .12 .2017

Transac tion 

points 

at 

31 .03 .2018

Number of 

Sales Staff  + 

sales agents

Retail branches                        217                  219              4,085 

SME centers and 

hubs
                          77                     84                  660 

Household centers 

(Commcredit)
                       236                  236              1,448 

Corporate banking 

branches
                             4                        4                  140 

Consumer finance 

(FE Credit)
 >11,000  >11,000  > 10,000 

ATM/CDM  474/105  492/105 
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64.4% 64.0% 61.9%
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4.5
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2,2

34%

Spending per actived card per month (mil VND) 

Q1.2018 Vs 2017

+  130 
+  3%
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* 2016,2017: standalone figures; 2018: consolidated figures

* Standalone figures

* Consolidated figures

* Standalone figures



INITIATIVES LAUNCH

DIAMOND ELITE

DREAM PROJECT

CREDIT CARD ONBOARDING PROJECT

UPL ONBOARDING PROJECT

SME CONNECT PROJECT



VPBANK DIAMOND ELITE LOUNGE at NOI BAI 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (HANOI)

AFFLUENT BANKING LOUNGE AT VPBANK TOWER HANOI

NEW BRANDING

CLIENT VALUE PROPOSITION 

INITIATIVES LAUNCH - Diamond ELITE
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DREAM desktop & mobile web application has  been public 
launched by end of Mar 2018. Mobile app launched by end 
of May 2018. 
After 04 weeks launched, page has acquired nearly 

13,000 users 
2,000 current accounts.

INITIATIVES LAUNCH – Dream Project



VPBank targets to reach leading position at Credit Cards market in order to achieve this target, transformation of Credit Cards Value 
Proposition was started with big focus on digitization.
“Credit Card Digital Journey” project included transformation and digitization of the whole Customer Journey – including customer facing 
elements (advertising, onboarding, KYC) and internal processes (Underwriting, sales and CRM processes, disbursement).

INITIATIVES LAUNCH – Credit Card Onboarding Project

Number of visits 

Leads collected

Total Submitted Apps

Cards issued 

1,583,604 

188,232 

61,153

10,929

* Accumulated data as at 18.4.2018

Key figures



Based on successful results of Credit Cards Digital Journey bank applied similar approach to Unsecured Loans.
Fully STP process was developed and implemented. Customer can apply fully online and upload required documents. Underwiring process is 
automated and for some segments of customers decision is taken fully automatically  within several minutes.

First launched in Nov 2017

INITIATIVES LAUNCH – UPL Onboarding Project

Number of visits 

Collected leads

Total Submitted Apps

Disbursement

331,011

47,004

14,197

34 Bil VND

Key figures



As part of digital transformation to improve SME customers experience. It was agreed to build web portal – SME 
CONNECT as the platform for all SME digital initiatives. First version of the portal was launched in Q4 2017. 
For the Q1, page has acquired 2940 users who are interested in bank loans and information.

INITIATIVES LAUNCH – SME Connect Project



Q1-2018
FINANCIAL 
PERFORMANCE

Unit: bil VND

Source: Unaudited FS at 31.3.2018



Q1.2018 - PERFORMANCE INDICATOR HIGHLIGTS

TOI (bil VND)

Q1.18 7,660

Y-o-Y 
growth

42%23%
Progress status

Q1.18 2,389

Y-o-Y 
growth

33%

OPEX (bil VND)

19%
Progress status

PBT (bil VND)

Q1.18 2,619

Y-o-Y 
growth

36%24%
Progress statusQ1.18 2,652

Y-o-Y 
growth

57%27%
Progress status

Provision expense (bil VND)
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Balance Sheet Q1 -  2017 Q4 -  2017 Q1 -  2018 Vs. Q1 -  2017 Vs. Q4 -  2017 Target Vs.  Target

Credit to customers 165,821        196,673               202,205               22% 3% 243,320           11.9%

Total assets 229,847        277,752               284,388               24% 2% 359,477           8.1%

Deposits from customers ( including valuable papers) 186,405        199,655               209,927               13% 5% 241,675           24.4%

CAR Cir 36 11.3% 14.6% 15.2% 35% 4%

CAR Basell II 10.2% 12.6% 13.2% 30% 5%



* Outstanding is calculated as net after provision 

277,752 

284,388 6,110 - 1,020 

5,607 
- 4,060 

Q4/17 Loans to
customers

Securities Interbank Others Q1/18

229,847 
248,714 253,847 277,752 284,388 

Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

65% 64% 65% 65% 65%

24% 24% 23% 20% 19%

3% 4% 2% 6% 8%
8% 8% 10% 9% 8%

Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

Loans to customers Securities Interbank Others

Summary (bil VND)

Asset proportion (bil VND)

Asset growth (bil VND)

Asset mix (%)

SOLID ASSET GROWTH DYNAMIC

24%

81%

19%

Bank

FE
284,388
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* Including Corporate bonds

77%

23%

Bank

FE
202,205

Summary (bil VND)
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Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

Conso Bank

Credit growth (bil VND)

By type (bil VND) By segments * (bil VND)

139,607 - 70%

61,114 - 30%

Q4 - 2017

Strategic
segments

Others

142,423 - 69%

63,764 - 31%

Q1 - 2018

LOAN PORTFOLIO BREAKDOWN (*) 

22%

* Including Corporate bonds + VAMC
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127,993 

130,486 

68,680 

71,719 

Q4-2017

Q1-2018

Secured Unsecured

+ 2,493

+ 3,039



55%
45%

Short term Mid& Long term
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Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

Conso Bank

55%
45%

Retail Corporate

68.7% 70.6% 73.8% 71.3% 71.2%

33.5% 35.3% 29.3% 30% 29.7%

Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

LDR Short term fundings for mid& long-term loans

3% 3% 4% 4% 5%
4% 6% 5% 10% 6%

28% 30% 30%
28% 28%

64% 59% 59% 56% 60%

1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

Borrowing from SBV
and other sources

Interbank funding

Valuable paper issued

Customer deposits

Entrusted funds &
others

Funding mix Deposit  & valuable papers growth (bil VND)

Deposits & valuable papers by term and customers at 2017 LDR (SBV requirement) & Short term funding for mid-long term loans (Bank)

13%

FUNDING MIX

Figures of bank: Retail-65%
Corporate-35%
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11.3% 12.2%

16.7%
14.6% 15.2%

7.4% 8.4%

12.9%
11.3%

12.9%

Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

CAR Cir 36 Tier 1

Capital Adequacy Ratios under Cir 36

12.3 12.7 

9.2 9.4 9.0 

Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18
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Equity Chartered Capital

Equity and Chartered Capital (Bil VND)

69%

Capital Adequacy Ratios under Basel II

Q1 - 2017

10.2% 13.2%

Q1 - 2018

8.7% 12.1%

CAR Basel II

Tier 1

STRONG CAPITAL BASE



5
,4

0
6

 

5
,8

9
1

 

6
,2

7
7

 

7
,4

5
1

 

7
,6

6
0

 

2
,5

1
4

 

2
,8

9
5

 

2
,9

5
6

 

3
,7

1
7

 

3
,9

3
1

 

2
,8

9
1

 

3
,0

1
3

 

3
,3

2
0

 

3
,7

3
4

 

3
,7

2
8

 

Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

TOI Conso TOI Bank TOI FE

33%

38%

36%

35%

31%

31%

39%

26%

32%

35%

36%

23%

38%

33%

34%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120%

Q1/17

Q2/17

Q3/17

Q4/17

Q1/18

OPEX Provision expense PBT

OPEX, Provision expense & PBT over TOI

Y-o-Y growth TOI  (bil VND)

4,182 ; 81%

952 ; 19%

Q1-17

Strategic
segments

Others
5,545 ; 87%

797 ; 13%

Q1-18

NII, NFI by segments (bil VND)

42%

TOI, NII, NFI

11.8%
13.4%

14.9% 15.3%

6.5%
7.9% 9.0% 9.5%

5.2% 5.5% 6.1% 6.2%

2015 2016 2017 Q1-18 annualized

Yields on earning assets NIM Cost of funds

NIM

* Excluding profit from subsidiaries



1,797 

2,241 2,281 
2,576 

2,389 

1,161 1,249 1,335 
1,618 

1,303 

Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

Conso Bank

64%13%

9%

14%

63%
13%

11%

13%
Salaries and related
expenses

Expenses on assets

General and administration
expenses

Other expense

33.2%
38.0% 36.3% 34.6% 31.2%

34.6%
41.9% 39.1% 42.2%

36.6%

Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

CIR CIR exclude other income

33%

Y-o-Y growth OPEX (bill VND)

CIROPEX Structure

OPEX

Inner circle: Q1 - 2017

Outer circle: Q1 - 2018



49.2% 57.2% 49.5% 50.8% 44.5%

57.6%
75.2% 73.8% 76.1%

56.3%

Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

LLR normal LLR adding back write off

57%

Y-o-Y growth Provision expense (bill VND)

NPL in accordance with Cir 02 LLR normal & LLR adding back write off

Q4.17

2.89%

Q1.18

3.48%

PROVISION EXPENSE

1,685 

2,310 

1,625 

2,381 
2,652 

539 512 
851 878 935 

Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

Conso Bank

Conso

Bank

VPBFC

2.33% 2.86%

5.65%4.9%



21.4%
25.7% 27.5%

34.2%

1.3% 1.9% 2.5% 3.3%

2015 2016 2017 Q1-18 annualized

ROE ROA

1,924 

1,340 

2,372 2,495 2,619 

814 

2,821 

771 

1,221 

1,693 

Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18

Conso Bank

65%

35%
Bank

FE
2,619

Y-o-Y growth (bil VND)

36%

PBT by Bank & FEROA, ROE annualized

PBT



STRATEGIC PLANS 
& TARGETS 

2018



Become one of the top 3 most 
VALUABLE banks in Vietnam by 2022

Become the most consumer friendly 
bank through technology

VPBANK is setting bold aspirations for 2022



Launch new growth engines (e.g. transactions 
banking, unbanked, mobility and housing 
ecosystems) and scale up strategic partnerships 
(e.g. banca) to fuel future growth for VPBank

Deliver a step change in sales and network 
productivity to drive value from existing 
franchise in retail, SME, household and 
commercial banking

Conduct end to end redesign and digitization of 
the core banking journeys to substantially 
improve customer experience and lower costs 
with a lean and efficient process

Build next generation capabilities in data and 
analytics to unlock the power of data to drive 
non-linear growth and improve decision making

Achieve excellence in risk management and IT to 
support the growth of the bank, including 
through investing in new-age risk management 
tools, automating credit decisions and 
decreasing the time to market for development 
via building capabilities in Agile and DevOps

Strengthen organizational health to build a 
performance driven organization that attracts the 
best banking talent in the country and define a 
VPBank culture that promotes cross-functional 
collaboration
Be home to the best banking talent in the country

6
Strategic
themes

STRATEGIC THEMES TO ACHIEVE 2020 ASPIRATIONS
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KEY INITIATIVES 
IN 2018

Affluent Banking

Digital banking

Focusing on CommCredit

Enhancing credit cards

Micro SME Banking



UNLIMITED METHOD OF REMITTANCE

• Cash in with scratch cards, Prepaid VPB+, 
bank accounts

• Money transfer to Prepaid VPB+, VPBank
account, via CITAD, NAPAS

• Remittance to mobile number, to National ID
• Cash out at VPBank, telco agent network

DIGITAL BANKING – V       PDIRECT

BEHAVIOR- BASED MICRO LENDING

• Pre-approved overdraft based on risk scoring 
model in cooperation with telco

• On-line application and disbursement
• Immediate disbursement upon credit approval

CONVENIENT SAVING

• Online term deposit with VPBank Plus 
anywhere, anytime

• Flexible interest rate policy

ONLINE CREDIT CARD ISSUANCE

• Online application, from the app
• Rapid underwriting
• Optimum TAT and card delivery process

Partnership with a telco company 

Product’s value proposition: Bank for All 



A standalone digital bank establishment

DIGITAL BANKING - VPDIRECT



Total assets 359,477

Customer deposits and 
Valuable papers issued 241,675

Loans to customers 243,320

Bad debt ratio < 3%

PBT 10,800

* Unit: Bil VND

FINANCIAL TARGETS 2018



1
2

CUSTOMER SEGMENTATION

3

Best proxy to “consumer” in Vietnam

PRODUCTS

The only bank in Vietnam to effectively target the high-potential mass markets with an 
innovative suite of tailored consumer-related products

4

DIGITALIZATION

Digital pioneer and disruptor

5

RISK MANAGEMENT

Advanced risk management platform fully integrated across entire business

6

EFFICIENT RECOVERY

Efficient recovery with disciplined NPL recognition policy

7

CENTRALIZATION

The only bank in Vietnam to successfully centralize the majority of its 
operations

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

Experienced leadership and strong corporate governance

INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS RECAP





Disclaimer

The material in this presentation is general background information about VPBank’s activities current at the date of the presentation. It is information given in summary form and does not purport to be

complete. It is not intended to be relied upon as advice to investors or potential investors and does not take into account the investment objectives, financial situation or needs of any particular investor. These

should be considered, with or without professional advice when deciding if an investment is appropriate.

For further information, visit www.vpbank.com.vn or contact

IR team

Tel: +8424 3928 8869

Fax: +8424 928 8867

Email: ir@vpbank.com.vn

http://www.vpbank.com.vn/

